A.P.N. No.: 1420-07-616-017
R.P.T.T. \$1,228.50
File No.: 1106793 DEM
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Juanita Robles-Dominguez
3563 Vista Grande Boulevard
Carson City, NV 89705

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Sandra Branton and John Lee Wanzer, wife and husband as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Juanita Robles-Dominguez, a single woman, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 67 in Block B, of HIGHLAND ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 27, 1978, as Document No. 17090.

APN: 1420-07-616-017

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: March 25, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Sandry Man	John Lee Wass
√ Sandra Branton	John Lee Wanzer
State of Nevada) ss	
County of Douglas &)))))	noth mail
This instrument was acknowledged before me of By: Sandra Branton and John Lee Wanzer	on the, 2021
Signature: Notary Rublic Danny Montes	
My Commission Expires: Aug 14,70°	24
	SHELBY VILLAVICENCIO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 20-9890-02 - Expires August 14, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Num a) 1420-07-616-017 	ber(s)			Λ
b)		_		/\
c)		-		\ \
d)		-		\ \
2. Type of Property:		_		\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTION	VALUSE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			age:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		ecording:	ige
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	coording.	
☐ Other		rvotes.		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 315,000.0		
b. Deed in Lieu of Fored	closure Only (value of proper	tv) (1	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 315,000.00)	
d. Real Property Trans	fer Tax Due	\$ 1,228.50	1	
4 IF Francis C		/		
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>d</u> :))	
b. Explain Reason fo	mption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/ /	
b. Explain Neason IC	ar Exemption.			
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under i	nenalty of periun	/ nursuant to NDS	275.060
and inco 3/5.110, that the	e information provided is cou	rrect to the heet	of their information	and haliaf
and can be supported by	accumentation if called upor	n to substantiate	the information pro	avidad barain
i unificialitione, the parties a	uree that disallowance of ar	ny claimed avom	ntion or other date	annaim adia a af
additional tax que, may re	sult in a benalty of 10% of th	ne tay due nluc ir	starget at 10% nor n	nonth Duranant
to NRS 375.080, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally lial	ole for any addition	al amount owed.
Signatura		/ /	\	Α
Signature		Capacity	Grantor 6	rande
2: .		\ \	1 -	
Signature	<u> </u>	Capacity		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMA	ATION
(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)	<u></u>
Print Name: Sandra Bran		Print Name: Juanita Robles-Dominguez		
Address: 3549 Morton Dr	ve	Address: 3563 Vista Grande Boulevard		
City: South Lake Taho e	7: 00450	City: Carso	n City	
State: CA	Zip: 96150	State: NV	Zip:	89705
COMPANY/PERSON REC	UESTING RECORDING (re	eauired if not se	eller or buver\	
Film Name: Stewart Litt	e Company 💮	Escrow # 1	106793 DEM	
Address: 10539 Profess	ional Cir, Šte 102			
City: Reno	/ /	State: NV	Zip:	89521

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED